### **FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:**

November 28, 2018

#### MARKETING CONTACT:

Rachel Chester, Director of Marketing RachelChester@pyramidmg.com

845-348-1005 ext. 110



# **WEEKEND HOLIDAY EVENTS AT PALISADES CENTER**

**WEST NYACK, N.Y.:** All weekend long, Palisades Center will host various holiday events for the whole family to join in for some holiday spirit! From fashion shows to memories with Santa, every member of the family will want to participate.

Beginning Saturday morning on December 1<sup>st</sup>, Palisades Center's kid's club Munchkin Monday and Levity Live Comedy Club invite you and your family to join Santa for breakfast and a dance party! Breakfast begins at 9:00 a.m. with fun, interactive activities. By 10:00 a.m., Santa will join the fun and will sing and dance along with the Little Rockers! <u>Tickets are available for purchase</u> through Levity Live Comedy Club.

After following Santa back down to "Santaland," families waiting for their portrait sessions will be serenaded with themed music by Lenny K. <u>Lenny K is a veteran performer</u> at Palisades Center and is a classical violinist. CDs will be available for purchase. Lenny K will also perform on Sunday in the same location.

During the early afternoon, Lord & Taylor will host their <u>Holiday Fashion Show</u>! See the latest styles and gift ideas for every occasion. Small giveaways will be passed around and registration is not necessary. The show will begin at 1:00 p.m.

On Sunday, Santa is welcoming extended, furry members of the family for a special <u>Pet Night portrait session</u> beginning at 7:00 p.m.! All pets must be on a leash or within a carrier.

To learn more about the weekend events and other happenings at the center, please visit www.palisadescenter.com.

### **About Palisades Center**

Palisades Center is among the top ten most visited malls in America and is the premier shopping, dining and entertainment destination in the lower Hudson Valley. Located just 25 miles north of NYC, Palisades Center is a four-level shopping center offering over 200 stores, 15 sit-down restaurants, a bowling alley, ice rink, the world's tallest indoor ropes course, comedy club, and more. With its unique and diverse merchant mix, Palisades Center is the go-to place for local shoppers and tourists alike. To learn more, visit <a href="https://www.palisadescenter.com">www.palisadescenter.com</a>, <a href="https://www.twitter.com/palisadescenter">www.twitter.com/palisadescenter</a>, or <a href="https://www.instagram.com/palisadescenter">www.instagram.com/palisadescenter</a>.

## **About Pyramid Management Group, LLC**

Pyramid Management Group, owner of Palisades Center, is one of the largest, most innovative, privately-held shopping center developers in the northeast. Headquartered in Syracuse, New York, Pyramid's portfolio of retail-based, tourist and entertainment destinations dominate the northeast with 18 properties located throughout New York, Massachusetts and Virginia. For over 40 years, Pyramid has led the industry in combining the best elements of traditional retail with world-class dining, entertainment and hospitality, all under one roof. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.pyramidmg.com">www.pyramidmg.com</a>.